## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. CHAN Pan had failed to comply with the Regulation 11(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. CHAN Pan, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W115575), on or about September 2016, at Flat A, 4th Floor, Block 8, Phase 2, Belvedere Garden, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, failed to earth the metalwork of the false ceiling light in a manner that would cause safe discharge of electricity.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. CHAN Pan.

23 August 2019

VY Ek-chin for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services